REC Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	s somes marina isasa dimina misas (last bilan) l										
(Rev. 03/01) To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	102261415 demarks: Please recon) d the aπacneu origin	U.S. PATENT AND								
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):											
KIM, SOOYOUNG	Name:	ELECTRONICS and TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE									
YANG, WOO-SEOK	Street Address:	161 Gajeong-dong, Yusung-ku,									
LEE, HO-JIN	Street Address:										
10-18-02	City:	Daejeon-city									
	State/Country:	Korea	Postal Code:	305-350							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addr	resses attached? Yes	X No	6							
3. Nature of Conveyance:	10)/2732 <i>5</i>	6	256 P							
Assignment	Change of Nan	/		u.s 273,	187						
☐ Security Agreement	Other:			10/	10						
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	10022002		71							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):											
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is:											
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:											
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nun	nber(s):									
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No											
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:										
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00										
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL	X Enclosed										
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are										
Tel. 202-638-6666	10	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.									
Attorney Docket Number: P68263US0		Account NO	. 40-1330.								
7 Morroy Booker Hambers	NOT USE THIS SPA	 CF									
8. Statement and Signature:											
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.											
Yoon S. Ham/45,307	beralam		Octobe	r 18, 200	2						
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Date											
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: -2-											

PATENT REEL: 013406 FRAME: 0694

	U	NITE) ST	ATES OF A	MERICA & ASSIG	NME	NT	
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	KIM, Sooyoung					
			YAN	YANG, Woo-Seok				
		(3)	LEE	, Ho-Jin				
! 		(4)						
		(5)						Tand
			paid	to each of the	of the sum of one dollar (\$1 undersigned, the receipt an eby assigns, transfers and s	d suffi	ciency of which are hereby	considerations acknowledged
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Elec	tronics and	Telecommunications R	≀esea	rch Institute	
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of	f 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusung-ku, Daejeon-city 305-350, Korea				
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(8)	a (here	Corporat	ion ed as the Assignee) the enticles and possessions, in the	of ire righ	Korea tt, title and interest for the Ui	nited States, its
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(9)			ively Decoding Block T]
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number				ng Iterative Decoding I			
(10)		(10)	for wh	nich the unders	igned has (have) executed ng been executed/filed on	an ap		
	Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) t		Serial		Application)		
provisio United Sinterest, execute right to 20004, t United S	2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications the interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to ension of the International Union for Proceedings of the International Union for Procedure of the University	xecute otection erform orize(s) on or a as (they ent in co ans to A ny and a s) the la ent any for reco	and to all pap of Indu all affir and re ny cor have) onflict I Assigne all acts aw firm further	cooperate with mers and docum ustrial Property mative acts who quest(s) the Continuing or divis) full right to continuing the continuing of divis as of past and full of Jacobson bor identification of this docum	the Assignee in every way ents and perform any act whor similar agreements. In the may be necessary to observe the entire interest and causes of action for influere infringement. Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh which may be necessary or ent.	possib hich m tain a c Trade o the rein as ringem Street desirat	le in obtaining evidence and ay be necessary in connect grant of a valid United State marks to issue any and all L said Assignee, as Assigner ssigned, and that he has (to lent of the patent rights as t, N.W., Washington, D.C.	d going forward tion with claims as patent to the Letters Patents e of the entire they have) not signed herein,
Date		e of Inve		T	1, Sooyoung	ne(e).	ni	(SEAL)
					typed name		signature	
Date	October 2, 2002 Name	e of Inve	entor		G, Woo-Seok		(HATT)	(SEAL)
Date	October 2, 2002 Name	e of Inve	entor	typed name LEE, Ho-Jin		+	signature Solution Los	(SEAL)
Date	Name	e of Inve	ntor	:	tvoed name		sianature	(SEAL)
					typed name		signature	(02) (2)
	This assignment should preferably					_	Notary Public if domestically	y signed. If
	the execution by the inventor(s) sh litional inventor's names and signat		witnes	Witness	KIM, Myo-Shin	re: . <i>U.V.</i>	him	
	separate sheet.	urca				7 3		
			ROFES	ACOBSO SSIONAL LIMIT THE JENIFI 400 SEVENTH	PARK, Mi-Young FICES OF N HOLMAN ED LIABILITY COMPANY ER BUILDING I STREET, N.W. DN, D.C. 20004	in l	(Ingre)	
H 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted	d)						

PATENT REEL: 013406 FRAME: 0695